
General $723,399

Capital Outlay $1,210,425

Special Education $517,447

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.616

Owner Occupied $3.616

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.483

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.667

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,192,818

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,192,818Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $198,303,108

Owner Occupied $32,611,432

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $17,647,993

Total $248,562,533

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

10.4

8.3%

21.8

$41,172Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 174.127

9-12 65.224

179.201

67.986

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 264.546 272.751

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 268

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 48

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 9.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 8.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.8%

18

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 220

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 242

Educational Funds $9,165

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 4.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 243.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.2

20.5

19.7

21.8

20.7
26

2019-2020 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 25.195 25.563

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD  57385

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,034

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,099,786

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$257,539

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $72,318

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $625,309

County $12,772

State $1,225,115

Federal $96,284

Total $1,959,481

$656,146

$0

$0

$0

$381,046

$0

$149

$60,371

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$656,146 $441,566 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$91,561

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$83,731

$198,759

$163,226

$0

$0

$0

$54,781

$5,410

$0

$0

$91,688

$17,032

$52,924

$11,904

$0

$29,386

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$20,920

$68,757

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$103,853 $3,860 $0 $0

$0 $5,669 $0 $0

$219,572 $46,817 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$935,980

$64,629

$0

$60,833

$142,245

$64,615

$0

$46,158

$10,824

$51,060

$0

$0

$0

$32,889

$274,356

$18,090

$0

$18,892

$46,389

$29,676

$0

$24,785

$1,478

$20,788

$0

$0

$0

$4,543

$118,865

$0

$0

$52,496

$15,074

$102

$669

$81,747

$148,050

$32,172

$0

$0

$0

$30,506

$52,778

$556

$0

$4,363

$1,760

$1,665

$0

$50,873

$7,502

$78,182

$0

$0

$0

$4,530

$44,840

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,000

$38,418

$49,750

$5,410

$0

$0

$0

$15,846

$7,418

$130

$0

$71

$5,195

$11,655

$0

$24,408

$403

$5,419

$0

$0

$91,688

$1,038

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Woonsocket School District 55-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$178,896 $158,234

$1,941,247 $294,012 $351,753 $0Total Expenditures

$1,409,233 $438,996 $479,681 $202,209 $159,265 $147,423


