as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD 57385

Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 220

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	268
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	242
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	243.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	48
Home School ADM	4.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	26
% Special Needs Students*	9.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	8.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	96.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.3
Number of Graduates	18

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,172
Avg Years of Experience	10.4
% with Advanced Degrees	8.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

` ,	
English	19.7
Math	20.5
Reading	20.2
Science	21.8
Composite Score	20.7
Number Tested	12

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,034

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	25.195	25.563
KG-8	174.127	179.201
9-12	65.224	67.986
Total	264.546	272.751

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,165

State Aid Funding

Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0 \$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,192,818

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$248,562,533
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$17,647,993
Owner Occupied	\$32,611,432
Agricultural	\$198,303,108

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$723,399
Capital Outlay	\$1,210,425
Special Education	\$517,447
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.616
Owner Occupied	\$3.616
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.483
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.667
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
cal	\$625,309	\$656,146	\$381,046	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
ounty	\$12,772	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
te	\$1,225,115	\$0	\$149	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
deral	\$96,284	\$0	\$60,371	\$0	Food Service	\$178,896
ıtal	\$1,959,481	\$656.146	\$441.566	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$20,920

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,099,786	\$68,757	\$257,539	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$83,731	\$0	\$52,924	\$0
Administration Services	\$198,759	\$0	\$11,904	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$103,853	\$3,860	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$5,669	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$219,572	\$46,817	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$163,226	\$54,781	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$5,410	\$29,386	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$91,688	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$72,318	\$17,032	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,941,247	\$294,012	\$351,753	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$935,980	\$274,356	\$118,865	\$52,778	\$44,840	\$7,418
PK Instruction	\$64,629	\$18,090	\$0	\$556	\$0	\$130
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$60,833	\$18,892	\$52,496	\$4,363	\$0	\$71
Administration Services	\$142,245	\$46,389	\$15,074	\$1,760	\$0	\$5,195
Fiscal Services	\$64,615	\$29,676	\$102	\$1,665	\$0	\$11,655
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$669	\$0	\$5,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$46,158	\$24,785	\$81,747	\$50,873	\$38,418	\$24,408
Transportation Services	\$10,824	\$1,478	\$148,050	\$7,502	\$49,750	\$403
Other Support Services	\$51,060	\$20,788	\$32,172	\$78,182	\$5,410	\$5,419
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$91,688
Co-Curricular	\$32,889	\$4,543	\$30,506	\$4,530	\$15,846	\$1,038
Total Expenditures	\$1,409,233	\$438,996	\$479,681	\$202,209	\$159,265	\$147,423

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.